



RECEIVED

AHG 05 2008

July 25, 2008

BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION

Via Certified Mail #7006 2760 0003 7969 1740

Ms. Trina Vielhauer, Chief
Bureau of Air Regulation
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Mail Station #5505
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Subject: Reliant Energy Florida, LLC, Responsible Official Notification Forms Indian River Plant, Title V Permit No. 0090196-005-AV
Osceola Power Plant, Title V Permit No. 09700\$71-009-AV

Dear Ms. Vielhauer:

Please find enclosed Responsible Official Notification Forms for the Reliant Energy Florida, LLC (Reliant Energy) Indian River and Osceola power plants. The forms are being submitted to:

- Replace Terry E. Gish as the primary Responsible Official contact for the permits with Matthew Pistner, Vice President, because of recent changes in management responsibilities.
- Add the names of an additional Responsible Official for each of the plants.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. Your assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Michelle F. Duncán

Sr. Air Environmental Specialist

Enclosures

cc:

Mr. Gary Kuberski. - FDEP Central District Office, Orlando



Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Air Resource Management RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION FORM

Note: A responsible official is not necessarily a designated representative under the Acid Rain Program. To become a designated representative, submit a certificate of representation to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) in accordance with 40 CFR Part 72.24.

Identification of Facility				
Facility Owner/Company Name: Reliant Energy Florida, LLC				
2. Site Name: Osceola Power Plant, St. Clo	ud 3. County: Osceola			
4. Title V Air Operation Permit/Project No. (leave blank for initial Title V applications): No. 097007 1-009-AV				
Notification Type (Check one or more)				
☐ INITIAL: Notification of responsibl	Notification of responsible officials for an initial Title V application.			
☐ RENEWAL: Notification of responsible	Notification of responsible officials for a renewal Title V application.			
☑ CHANGE: Notification of change in	Notification of change in responsible official(s).			
Effective date of change i	n responsible official(s) 28 April 2008			
Primary Responsible Official				
Name and Position Title of Responsible Official: Matthew Pistner, Vice President				
2. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Reliant Energy Florida, LLC				
Street Address: 1000 Main	C.			
City: Houston	State: TX Zip Code: 77002			
3. Responsible Official Telephone Numbers:				
Telephone: (713) -497-6355	Fax: (713) - 497-9280			
4. Responsible Official Qualification (Check one or more of the following options, as applicable):				
[X] For a corporation, the president, secretary, treasurer, or vice-president of the corporation in charge of a principal business function, or any other person who performs similar policy or decision-making functions for the corporation, or a duly authorized representative of such person if the representative is responsible for the overall operation of one or more manufacturing, production, or operating facilities applying for or subject to a permit under Chapter 62-213, F.A.C.				
 [] For a partnership or sole proprietorship, a general partner or the proprietor, respectively. [] For a municipality, county, state, federal, or other public agency, either a principal executive officer or ranking elected official. [] The designated representative at an Acid Rain source. 				
elected official.				
elected official. [] The designated representative at an Acid Rain				
elected official. [] The designated representative at an Acid Rain 5. Responsible Official Statement: I, the undersigned, am a responsible official, addressed in this notification. I hereby certifinguiry, that the statements made in this notification.				
elected official. [] The designated representative at an Acid Rain 5. Responsible Official Statement: I, the undersigned, am a responsible official, addressed in this notification. I hereby certifinguiry, that the statements made in this notification.	source. as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the Title V source by, based on information and belief formed after reasonable fication are true, accurate and complete. Further, I certify that I			

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(8)

Effective: 6-02-02

Ad	lditional Responsible Official			
1.	Name and Position Title of Responsible C	Official: Larry E	Bigos, Operations Manager	
2.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:			
	Organization/Firm: Reliant Energy Florida	a, LLC		
	Street Address: 7800 South U.S. Highway	1		
	City: Titusville	State: FL	Zip Code: 32780	
3.	Responsible Official Telephone Numbers:	:		
L	Telephone: (407) 891-2186	Fax	(407) 891-1245	
4.	Responsible Official Qualification (Check	one or more o	f the following options, as applicable):	
of a principal business function, or any other person who performs similar policy or decision-making functions for the corporation, or a duly authorized representative of such person if the representative is responsible for the overall operation of one or more manufacturing, production, or operating facilities applying for or subject to a permit under Chapter 62-213, F.A.C. [] For a partnership or sole proprietorship, a general partner or the proprietor, respectively. [] For a municipality, county, state, federal, or other public agency, either a principal executive officer or ranking elected official. [] The designated representative at an Acid Rain source. Additional Responsible Official				
	Name and Position Title of Responsible O	official: Terry	E. Gish, General Manager	
2.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:			
	Organization/Firm: Reliant Energy Florida	a, LLC		
	Street Address: 7800 South U.S. Highway	1		
	City: Titusville	State: FL	Zip Code: 32780	
3.	Responsible Official Telephone Numbers:			
	Telephone: (972) 831-7357		(866) 880-2487	
4.	Responsible Official Qualification (Check	one or more o	f the following options, as applicable):	
	For a partnership or sole proprietorship, a granting function of a principal business function, or any oth making functions for the corporation, or a representative is responsible for the overal operating facilities applying for or subject For a partnership or sole proprietorship, a granting facility, county, state, federal, of officer or ranking elected official.	ner person who duly authorize II operation of to a permit undependent of the permit under t	performs similar policy or decision- d representative of such person if the one or more manufacturing, production, or der Chapter 62-213, F.A.C. or the proprietor, respectively.	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(8)

[] The designated representative at an Acid Rain source.

Effective: 6-02-02